
ERC WATCH - Second Meeting
September 17-18, 2019

Lille, France

Vincent Prévot, Markus Schwaninger, Ruben P. NogueirasOrganizers:

September 17th – September 18th , 2019

Address : Salle du Conseil, Pôle Recherche
Université de Lille, Faculté de Médecine

1, Place de Verdun – 59000 Lille

Nearest Metro Station : CHU – Centre O. Lambret
Access from the metro station to the venue is attached on the last page



09:30 – 10:00

10:00 – 10:30

10:30 – 11:00

11:00 – 11:30

11:30 – 12:00

Coffee break

Luc BUEE (Lille, France)

Sivaraj SUNDARAM (Lübeck, Germany)

Violeta HERAS DOMINGUEZ (Santiago de 
Compostela, Spain)

Inès MARTINEZ-CORRAL (Inserm, Lille, France)

14:30 –15:00

15:00 –15:30

Cintia FOLGUEIRA COBOS (Santiago de 
Compostela, Spain)

Julica FOLBERTH (Lübeck, Germany)

12:00 –14:30 Lunch Break

15:30 –16:00 Coffee Break

15:30 –16:00 Florent SAUVÉ (Lille, France)

16:00 –16:30

Monica IMBERNON (Lille, France)

September 17th, 2019 (Tuesday)

Vincent FLORENT (Lille, France)

16:30 –17:30



September 18th, 2019 (Wednesday)

09:00 – 09:30 Sreekala NAMPOOTHIRI (Lille, France)

09:30 – 10:00 Helge MUELLER-FIELITZ (Lübeck, Germany)

10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break

11:15 Departure for INSERM to attend the WATCH 
Ceremony

11:00 – 11:15 Launch of ‘ERC- WATCH’ website & Closing
Remarks

10:00 – 10:30 Nadia EL MJIYAD ( Scientific Officer -
Synergy Grant coordinator for Life
Sciences , Belgium)



Participants

Emilie Caron
Research Engineer
Inserm
France
emilie.caron@inserm.fr

Inés Matinez-Corral
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
Inserm
France
ines.martinez-corral@igp.uu.se, 

Bénédicte Dehouck
Investigator
Inserm
France
benedicte.dehouck@inserm.fr

Manon Duquenne
Ph.D Student
Inserm
France
manon.duquenne@inserm.fr

Daniela Fernandois
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
Inserm
France
daniela.fernandois@inserm.fr

Helge Müller-Fielitz
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
University of Lübeck
Germany
helge.mueller-fielitz@pharma.uni-luebeck.de

Cintia Folgueira
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
University of Santiago de Compostela
Spain
cintiafolgueira@gmail.com

Violeta Heras
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
University of Santiago de Compostela
Spain
herasdvi@gmail.com

Monica Imbernon
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
Inserm
France
monica.imbernon@inserm.fr

Cristina Iglesias
University of Santiago de Compostela
Spain
cristina.iglesias@usc.es

Tori Lhomme
Ph.D Student
Inserm
France
tori.lhomme@inserm.fr

Julica Folberth
Ph.D Student
University of Lübeck
Germany
julica.folberth@ pharma.uni-luebeck.de

Nadia EL MJIYAD
Scientific Officer - Synergy Grant coordinator
for Life Sciences
ERCEA (European Research Council
Executive Agency)
Belgium
nadia.el-mjiyad@ec.europa.eu

Vincent Florent
MD, PhD Student
Inserm
France
vincent.florent@gh-artoisternois.fr



Pallavi Singh
WATCH Project Manager
Inserm
France
pallavi.singh@inserm.fr

Sivaraj Sundaram
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
University of Lübeck
Germany
sivaraj.sundaram@pharma.uni-luebeck.de

Markus Schwaninger
Principal Investigator
University of Lübeck
Germany
markus.schwaninger@pharma.uni-luebeck.de

Participants

Florent Sauve
PhD Student
Inserm
France
florent.sauve@inserm.fr

Vincent Prévot
Principal Investigator
Inserm
France
vincent.prevot@inserm.fr

Rubén Nogueiras Pozo
Principal Investigator
University of Santiago de 
Compostela
Spain
ruben.nogueiras@usc.es

Sreekala Nampoothiri
Postdoctoral Research Fellow
Inserm
France
sreekala.nampoothiri@inserm.fr



Address : Salle du Conseil, Pôle Recherche (Building No. 8 on the map)
Université de Lille, Faculté de Médecine
1, Place de Verdun – Lille, 59000

Nearest Metro Station : CHU – Centre O. Lambret

We can meet in our lab (the building no. 7 on the map) at 9:15am and then go the meeting venue 
together. Otherwise, the meeting venue is indicated above.  

Access to the meeting venue

Salle du Conseil

OUR LAB 
(No. 7)

METRO STATION



Access to the meeting venue

Contacts :
Pallavi SINGH
+33 620371390

Vincent PRÉVOT
+33 612903876

In case of queries, please feel free to contact the following
people:


